NOTICE OF ELECTION

and

Notice of Filing Period SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER

GENERAL ELECTION November 8, 2022

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Tuesday, November 8, 2022 a general election will be held in the County of Alpine, California, at which the following offices are to be filled:

ALPINE COUNTY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD BOARD OF TRUSTEES / BOARD OF EDUCATION

Trustee Area A: Two (2) Governing Board Members

<u>Trustee Area B</u>: One (1) Governing Board Member

The term of office for Board members elected in regular elections shall be four years, commencing on the second Friday in December following their election. (Education Code 5017)

FOUR-YEAR TERMS: DECEMBER 9, 2022 TO DECEMBER 11, 2026

<u>Declarations of Candidacy</u> for eligible candidates desiring to file for the elective office of Governing Board Member, Trustee Area A and Trustee Area B, Alpine County Unified School District, may be obtained and filed with the Office of the Alpine County Clerk between July 18, 2022 and August 12, 2022 at 5:00 p.m.

A candidate must be a registered voter and reside within Trustee Area A or Trustee Area B. In the event that there are insufficient or no nominees with respect to the above offices, appointment to such office will be made in accordance with Education Code sections 5326, 5328 and 5328.5.

For information regarding filing requirements or procedures, please contact the Alpine County Clerk / Ex officio Registrar of Voters at 530-694-2281, P.O. Box 158 (99 Water Street), Markleeville, CA 96120, elections@alpinecountyca.gov

DATED: July 13, 2022

Teola L. Tremayne, County Clerk and ex officio Registrar of Voters, County of Alpine, State of California